of understanding for State Bargaining Unit 6 expires on July 2, 2020, the memorandum of understanding for State Bargaining Unit
10 expires on July 1, 2020, and the memorandum of understanding for State Bargaining Unit 8 expires on July 1, 2021.

SEC. 6.  The sum of one hundred thirty-one million one hundred sixty-three thousand dollars ($131,163,000) is hereby
appropriated for State Bargaining Unit 6 for expenditure in the 2019–20 fiscal year in augmentation of, and for the purpose of,
state employee compensation, as provided in Items 9800-001-0001, 9800-001-0494, and 9800-001-0988 of Section 2.00 of the
Budget Act of 2019, in accordance with the following schedule:

(a) One hundred twenty-eight million two hundred eighty thousand dollars ($128,280,000) from the General Fund in augmentation
of Item 9800-001-0001 of Section 2.00 of the Budget Act of 2019.

(b)  One million nine hundred thirty-two thousand dollars ($1,932,000) from unallocated special funds in augmentation of Item
9800-001-0494 of Section 2.00 of the Budget Act of 2019.

(c) Nine hundred fifty-one thousand dollars ($951,000) from other unallocated nongovernmental cost funds in augmentation of
Item 9800-001-0988 of Section 2.00 of the Budget Act of 2019.

SEC. 7. This act is a bill providing for appropriations related to the Budget Bill within the meaning of subdivision (e) of Section 12